ln te rte k INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.

Total Quality. Assured. MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU
EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT

Rapor No/ Report No:. FS1910001163 Tarih/ Date: 19/02/2019 |

Analizin Amaci/ Purpose of Analysis. -

Musteri Bilgiler /| Customer Information

Misteri Adi / Customer Name| MFS Cikolata Kalip San. ve Dig Tic.Ltd.Sti.
Adres / Address| Kavakli Mah. Pamukova Sok., No:10, Selimpasa, Silivri, istanbul, TURKEY,

Numune Bilgileri /| Sample Information

Adi / Name Cikolata Kabi

Numunenin Fotografi / Sample Photo

Uretici Adi / Producer Name

Tanimi ve Seri - Parti No / Description and Batch Number

Uretim ve Son Kullanma Tarihi / Production & Expiry Date

Ambalaji ve Miktari / Package and Quantity 10x adet / samples

ilgili Kisi / Contact Person Sevcan Mutlu
[export@mfsmoulds.com]

Numune kabul tarihi / Sample received / transport by 12/02/2019 kargo / parcel services

Numune alim sicakigi / Sample temp when received

Numuneyi teslim alan ve miihiir / Submitted by & Seal Misteri Mihdrsiiz / Client None/

Teklif No / Quotation No 706

Analiz baglama ve bitis zamani / Start / End of analysis 13.02.2019 / 19.02.2019

Agiklamalar / Remarks

Ozglir Can Feridun Bsra Celik
Numune Kabul ve Ambalaj Analiz Birim
Raporlama Birim Sorumlusu /

Sorumlusu / Supervisor of Food
Supervisor of Contact Materials

Sample Receiving Analysis Section

and Reporting
Section

U

/

19/02/2019

Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
Laboratuvar Midurli / Laboratory Manager
Ciddem Kalin Vatansever

Bu analiz raporu adli -idari islemlerde ve reklam amaciyla kullanilamaz.Bu analiz raporunun higbir bélimii laboratuvarin yazili izni olmadan kismen kopyalanip,
cogaltilamaz, tek bagina veya ayri ayri kullanilamaz. Analiz sonuglar yukarida belirtilen numune igin gegerlidir. imzasiz ve miihiirsiiz raporlar gegersizdir.

The whole and/or the part of this report shall not be reproduced and shall not be shared with third parties, nor to be used for juridical - official and PR activities without
the written permission of INTERTEK Test Hizmetleri A.S. The results given herein apply to the submitted sample only. Reports are invalid without signature and seal.

Sayfa / Toplam Sayfa 1/3
Page / Total Pages

Intertek Test Hizmetleri A.S. Tel : 0 212 496 47 80
Merkez Mahallesi Sanayi Caddesi No:23 Altindag Plaza Faks : 0 212 652 36 02
Yenibosna - Istanbul 34197



intertek

Total Quality. Assured.

INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.

MUAYENE VE ANALiZ RAPORU
EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT

Rapor No/ Report No:. FS1910001163

Tarih/ Date: 19/02/2019

Analizler /| Analyses

No

Analiz Adi
Analysis Name

Sonug
Results

Geri Olgim
Kazanim Belirsizligi
Recovery Uncertainty

Metot
Method

Olgiim Limiti
LOQ

Limit
Requirement

Degerlendirme
Interpretation

Toplam Migrasyon (Yagh
Gidalarda Yerine Gegen
%95 Ethanol)* Daldirma /
Immersion 40°C, 1 saat /
40°C, 1 h.

Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Alternative

Simulant Ethanol 95%)
x*

Tespit Edilemedi
/ Not Detected
mg/kg

5 mg/kg - - TS EN 1186-14

<= 60 mg/kg a

Uygun : Pass

Toplam Migrasyon (Yagl
Gidalar Yerine Gegen,
Isooctane) Daldirma /
Immersion 40°C, 1 saat /
40°C, 1 h.

Determination of
Overall Migration (Fatty
Food Alternative
Simulant Isooctane)

Tespit Edilemedi
/ Not Detected
mg/kg

5 mg/kg - - TS EN 1186-14

<= 60 mg/kg a

Uygun : Pass

Bisfenol A Migrasyonu
Tayini* Daldirma /
Immersion 40°C, 1 saat /
40°C, 1 h.
Determination of
Bisphenol A Migration*

Tespit Edilemedi
/ Not Detected
mg/kg

0,01 mg/kg - - CEN/TS 13130-13
BS EN 14372 EN

14350-2

<= 0,05 mg/kg b

Uygun : Pass

Fitalat: Di Butil Fitalat (DBP)
CAS No: 84-74-2
Di-n-Butyl Phthalate
(DBP) CAS No: 84-74-2

Tespit Edilemedi
/ Not Detected
%

0,002 % - - BS EN 14372

<=0,05% a

Uygun : Pass

Fitalat: Bis (2-Etilheksil)
Fitalat (DEHP) CAS No:
117-81-7

Di (Ethylhexyl)
Phthalate (DEHP) CAS
No: 117-81-7

Tespit Edilemedi
/ Not Detected
%

0,001 % - - BS EN 14372

<=0,1%a

Uygun : Pass

Ozglir Can Feridun
Numune Kabul ve
Raporlama Birim
Sorumlusu /
Supervisor of
Sample Receiving
and Reporting
Section

Bsra Celik
Ambalaj Analiz Birim
Sorumlusu /
Supervisor of Food
Contact Materials
Analysis Section

/)

Bu analiz raporu adli -idari islemlerde ve reklam amaciyla kullanilamaz.Bu analiz raporunun higbir béliimi laboratuvarin yazili izni olmadan kismen kopyalanip,

19/02/2019

Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
Laboratuvar Midurli / Laboratory Manager
Ciddem Kalin Vatansever

cogaltilamaz, tek bagina veya ayri ayri kullanilamaz. Analiz sonuglar yukarida belirtilen numune igin gegerlidir. imzasiz ve miihiirsiiz raporlar gegersizdir.
The whole and/or the part of this report shall not be reproduced and shall not be shared with third parties, nor to be used for juridical - official and PR activities without
the written permission of INTERTEK Test Hizmetleri A.S. The results given herein apply to the submitted sample only. Reports are invalid without signature and seal.

Intertek Test Hizmetleri A.S.

Merkez Mahallesi Sanayi Caddesi No:23 Altindag Plaza

Yenibosna - Istanbul 34197

Tel : 0 212 496 47 80
Faks : 0 212 652 36 02

Sayfa / Toplam Sayfa 2/3
Page / Total Pages




INTERTEK TEST HIZMETLERI A.S.

intertek

Total Quality. Assured. MUAYENE VE ANALIZ RAPORU

EXAMINATION & ANALYSIS REPORT

Rapor No/ Report No:. FS1910001163

Tarih/ Date: 19/02/2019

Analizler /| Analyses

No Analiz Af" Sonug Olgim Limiti « Geri BCI)'IgL.ml‘L Metot Limit Degerlendirme
Analysis Name Results LOQ azanim clrsizig! Method Requirement Interpretation
Recovery Uncertainty

6 Fitalat: Di-'Isodesil'Fitalat Tespit Edilemedi 0,015 % - - BS EN 14372 <=0,1%a |Uygun: Pass
(DIDP) CAS No::26761-40-0 / Not Detected
Di-Isodecyl Phthalate %
(DIDP) CAS No:
26761-40-0

7 Fitalat: Di-'Izononil Fitalat Tespit Edilemedi 0,022 % - - BS EN 14372 <=0,1%a |Uygun: Pass
(DINP) CAS No:28553-12-0 / Not Detected
Di-Iso-Nonyl Phthalate %
(DINP) CAS
No:28553-12-0

8 Fitalat: Benzil Butil Fitalat Tespit Edilemedi 0,002 % - - BS EN 14372 <=0,1%a |Uygun: Pass
(BBP) Fitalik Asit Benzil btil / Not Detected
ester CAS No: 85-68-7 %
Butyl Benzyl Phthalate
(BBP) Phthalatec Acid
Benzyl butyl ester CAS
No: 85-68-7

LOQ: Olgiim Limiti / Limit of Quantification LOD: Tespit Limiti / Limit of Detection
Bazi analizler Ar-Ge amacli olarak galigiimakta ve sonuglandirimaktadir. /| Some analyses are performed and resulted for R-D purposes in scope of private
demand.
(£) k=2, % 95 given araliginda genisletilmis 6lglim belirsizligi ile raporlandirilmistir. / The reported uncertainty is an expanded uncertainty calculated using a
coverage factor of 2 which gives a level of confide ly 95%.
a Tirk Gida Kodeksi Gida ile Temas Eden Madde ve Malzemeler Tebligi 2013/34 ve Commision Regulation EU No:10/2011’e gore degerlendirme yapilmistir. / Analyses
results were interpreted according to Turkish Food Codex Food Contact Matter and Material Communique 2013/34 and Commision Regulation EU No: 10/2011.
b Tiirk Gida Kodeksi Gida ile Temas Eden Madde ve Malzemeler Tebligi 2013/34 ve Commision Regulation EU No:10/2011 - EU 2018/213 'e gére degerlendirme
yapilmigtir. / Analyses results were interpreted according to Turkish Food Codex Food Contact Matter and Material Communique 2013/34 and Commision Regulation EU
No: 10/2011-EU 2018/213.

e of appr

Ozglir Can Feridun Bsra Celik
Numune Kabul ve Ambalaj Analiz Birim
Raporlama Birim Sorumlusu /

Sorumlusu / Supervisor of Food
Supervisor of Contact Materials

Sample Receiving Analysis Section

and Reporting
Section
g

19/02/2019

Tasdik Olunur / Approved by
Laboratuvar Midurli / Laboratory Manager
Ciddem Kalin Vatansever

Bu analiz raporu adli -idari islemlerde ve reklam amaciyla kullanilamaz.Bu analiz raporunun higbir béliimi laboratuvarin yazili izni olmadan kismen kopyalanip,
cogaltilamaz, tek bagina veya ayr ayri kullanilamaz. Analiz sonuglan yukarida belirtilen numune igin gegerlidir. imzasiz ve miihiirsiiz raporlar gegersizdir.

The whole and/or the part of this report shall not be reproduced and shall not be shared with third parties, nor to be used for juridical - official and PR activities without
the written permission of INTERTEK Test Hizmetleri A.S. The results given herein apply to the submitted sample only. Reports are invalid without signature and seal.

Rapor Sonu | End of eport TSRO O

Sayfa / Toplam Sayfa 3/3
Page / Total Pages

Intertek Test Hizmetleri A.S.
Merkez Mahallesi Sanayi Caddesi No:23 Altindag Plaza
Yenibosna - Istanbul 34197

Tel : 0 212 496 47 80
Faks : 0 212 652 36 02



